



Office of the Governor of Guahan

P.O. Box 2950 Hagåtña, GU 96932 Tel: (671) 472-8931 • Fax: (671) 477-4826 • Email: governor@guam.gov

Felix P. Camacho Governor

Michael W. Cruz, M.D. Lieutenant Governor

AUG 04 2010

Honorable Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D. Speaker I Mina' Trenta Na Liheslaturan Guåhan 155 Hesler Street Hagåtña, Guam 96910

Dear Speaker Won Pat:

By virtue of the authority vested in me pursuant to the Organic Act of Guam and the local laws applicable to the following position, I am pleased to transmit the following appointment and supporting documents for:

APPOINTEE:

Roland Meno Selvidge

POSITION:

Member, Guam Housing & Urban Renewal

Authority Board

TERM LENGTH:

One (1)Year

The appointment is subject to the advice and consent of I Liheslaturan Guåhan. Please schedule a hearing at your earliest convenience.

Sinseru yan Magåhet,

FELIX P. CAMACHO

I Maga' låhen Guåhan

Governor of Guam

Enclosure

30-10-0682 Office of the Speaker

Date Time

Felix P. Camacho Governor

Michael W. Cruz, M.D. Lieutenant Governor

AUG 04 2010

Roland M. Selvidge P.O. Box 4366 Hagåtña, GU 96932

Dear Mr. Selvidge:

Thank you for your willingness to contribute your time, expertise, and energies towards helping the people of Guam. As you know, the Camacho-Cruz Administration is facing unprecedented challenges, both near and long-term. The task ahead of us will require the collective efforts of the best minds who will have the courage to make the tough decisions for the good of all our people. You have been recognized to possess the qualifications and character that support our philosophy, in general, and our vision for the specified agency, in particular. I hereby appoint you to serve in the Camacho-Cruz Administration in the capacity of:

Member, Guam Housing & Urban Renewal Authority Board

This appointment is effective today and is subject to the advice and consent of I Liheslaturan Guåhan. Please contact the Governor's Office at 472-8931 \sim 6 for further processing your acceptance.

<u>Si</u>nseru yan Magåhet,

FELIX P. CAMACHO *I Maga' låhen Guahan*Governor of Guam



AFFIDAVIT

- I, ROLAND M. SELVIDGE, being first duly sworn, deposes and sayeths:
- That I have read and reviewed the information contained in the attached Nomination Letter from the Governor of Guahan.
- 2. That the matters contained in the Nomination Letter and all attachments thereto are true and correct.
- That this affidavit is made for the purpose of complying with the requirements of 3. 4 GCA §2103.5.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this _______ 2010.

CHRISTINA A. MARTINEZ

My Commission Expires: Sept. 28, 2012 P.O. Box 1491 Hagatna, Guam 96932



•

	Appointment applica	tion
TODAY'S DATE:		
POSITION APPLYING FOR:	☐ Director ☐ Deputy Director ☑ Boards/Commission ☐ Other	,
AGENCY/DEPART	MENT/BOARDS/COMMISSION DESIRED	D: List top 3 choices.
1. GHUK	LA CONTRACTOR	
2.		
3.		
	r any other positions than listed above?	GYES GNO
GENERAL INF	ORMATION	
NAME: Roll	AND MENO SEL	VIDE
MAILING ADDRES	s. P.O. Box 4366	
CITHAGATA	DA GU 9	16932
HOME PHONE:		CELL/PAGER:
SOCIAL SECURITY		
LICENSES:	TYPE	EXPIRATION DATE
1228055	484 GRAM DRIVER	8-4-12
	_	
BACKGROUND	INFORMATION	
List your prior Gover	nment of Guam Appointments and dates o	f service:
Government of Guar	n Appointment	Dates of Service
NON	E	N/A

List all prior other gove	rnment service excluding Gov	ernment of Guam:	
Other Government App	pointment	Date	es of Service
No	NE		NA
DEEEDENGE			
REFERENCES			
List three (3) character	and family references (name,	address, & telephone nur	mber):
NAME		ADDRESS	PHONE
1.Ed BITAN	PEREZ HC-1 M. TRITOME IN	UPPER TUMON	- 888-5942
ESSEL.G.	PEREZ HC-2	BX 17051 =	INA 928-8210
3. FRANKIN	4. TATTAGE IN	ARRIAN MAYO	R 475-2509
EDUCATION			
Education (Circle highest of	grade completed & degree)		
High School: 9 □ 10 □ 11 □	112 College: 10203040AA	BADBSD Post-Grad: ME	BAEIJAEIMAEIMSEIPHDEI
Location: Soumi	School Attended: Sour		
COLLEGE	Location: HANCOCK	Location:	
	Concentration: Police	SCI Concentration:	
	Degree: 🔼 .	Degree:	
	Attended From: 69_t	Attended From	n: to
Other Degrees or Certificat	es:		
FRAINING			
COTIFIES	NSTRUCTON (C	PA-AFO-FO	ValCones
MEUCEN IN	SERVICES	ハルーグロレートゲー	CENCIO-CS
DIV OF TEX	AS POLICE ACK	oder to	1. Ked cico-
BT SERVICE	SERVICES (DI AS POLICE ACK SE TRAINING GO URCES RUK M	DANATE	duff) c
MAN RESU	URCES RISK M	PANACEMENT	
אותועועו	, -	7771	

APPOINTMENT APPLICATION
Approved: 11/25/02

Include professional institutes, seminars, and on-the-job training attended with date:	
INSTITUTE/SEMINARS/ON-THE-JOB DATE	
KEC CROSS-DISPSTER SUPPRIVISON INSTRUCTION 3/2010	
GUAM HOMELAND CIVIL DEPENSE 5/2012	
NOAA CYCLONE PREPARE DIESS 5/20/0	
CKISIS REVENTION INTERVENTION 2/2006	
MARITIME SECURITY 3/2006	
AWARDS	
List all educational, professional, civic awards, & recognition for public service:	
ASSOCIATION FOR CHILDRON J ENACRIPON INTERPRITIONAL	
LIDG MEMPER COMMERCEMENT COMPOSITE	ـ
INAFA MADEK-ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESULUTION	
MEDIATION	
PROFESSIONAL INVOLVEMENT	
List involvement on a local/national/international level, list organizations, activities participated in, offices held:	
FAMILY THERAPY PLAY THERAPY TUSITITUTE - CENTIFIED	
UDG PINTHERMYET.	
CITY OF Chulp NSTP LITERACY TUTUR PROGRES	
TACTICAL COMMUNICATION ST. VINCENT DE PAUL	
U.S. PERT. OF JUSTICE (FOI) COMPLEHENSIVE INTEGRATED EV	OlUTA
COMMUNITY/CIVIC INVOLVEMENT	
List organizations, activities participated in, offices held:	
FOUNDED-MITY PTS (MERIZO, INA, TOL, YUND) PTA	
PAST MESI DENT GUAM P.T.A. CONVINESS	
PST RESIDENT J.Q SANMIGUEL P.T.A.	
•	
PUBLICATIONS & PRESENTATIONS	

List published articles, papers delivered at professional meet	tings:
N/A	
AN ITABY CERVICE	
MILITARY SERVICE	
List type of discharge, branch, rank at discharge, current stat under the Uniform Code of Military Justice, & special distincti	us, record of any court marshals or non-judicial punishment ons & honors. Please attach copy of DD214.
NONE	
EMPLOYMENT HISTORY	
EMPLOYMENT EXPERIENCE: Please begin with your present or last posemployment including military service, volunteer work, self employment and duties and responsibilities changed while working for the same employer. Foliock. To receive full credit for your experience, describe in detail the tasks supervisor and indicate the number and kinds of employees you supervised, answers may be verified with former employers.	periods of unemployment in separate blocks. Use separate blocks if your or volunteer work, write the word "Volunteer" in the salary section for that s you were assigned. If you supposed others, explain your distinctions
Employer PACIFIC IS/AND SECUR	From: 10-07 To: PRESENT
Address P.O. BX 21412 6MF	G Part-Time
City BARRIDP DA State CV Zip 919.	Average hours worked per week: 40
Name of Supervisor: B. KAIIINGAL	Starting Salary: 650 = per
Your Title: CENERAL MANAGER	Ending Salary: 650 per
Duties & Responsibilities: OVERPCC	G Resigned G Discharged G Other
OPERATIONS OF SECURIT	y acency
May we contact your previous employer: YES ONO	Reason(s) for Leaving:
What did you NOT like about your job?	
Employer: RED CROSS	From: 1/20/0 To: 6/20/B
Address: AAGATNA CU	Full-Time G Part-Time

APPOINTMENT APPLICATION

City: HACATOR State GU Zip 969	Average hours worked per week: 40
Name of Supervisor: S. CAMICO	Starting Salary 30, 000, 00 per
Your Title: DERECTON EMERGENCY	Ending Salary: 3 (2) 000. PD per
Duties & Responsibilities: SERVICES	G Resigned G Discharged G Other
	and TO ALL LEVELS
May we contact your previous employer. YES GNO	Reason(s) for Leaving:
What did you NOT like about your job? \(\int / \beta \)	KENSONAL
3 Employer: 645	From: 6/2006 To: 10/07
Address: UPPER TUMON	Full-Time G Part-Time
City: Tumon State GU Zi9693	
Name of Supervisor:	Starting Salary 2,000 per BI WK
Your Title: SAPEIV-SECURITY CONS	Vanding Safery: 3, 000 per
Duties & Responsibilities:	Resigned ODischarged OOther
DEVELOP SAFETY AND SI	ECINALIV RESPONSE
And Photocols	101026
_	
flay we contact your previous employer: YES ONO	Reason(s) for Leaving:
What did you NOT like about your job?	RESIGNED
Employer: PACIFIC SECURITY ALAPA	From: 8 2004 To: 6/2006
ddress:UfferTumon	Q Full-Time G Part-Time
ity: Turon State Gu Zig Gy	Average hours worked per week:

Cont'd.

Name of Supervisor: E B TIPN 6A	Starting Salary per By
Your Title:) AFEIY - SECURITY CONSU	Authoriting Salary: 3000 per D
Duties & Responsibilities:	G Resigned G Discharged Other
DEVELOP, LIRSON WITH	GOVGUAM CONTRACTS
And company	
May we contact your previous employer. YES ONO	Reason(s) for Leaving:
What did you NOT like about your job? $ u/A$	COMPANY
5 Employer:	From:To:
Address:	G Full-Time G Part-Time
City: State Zip	Average hours worked per week:
Name of Supervisor:	Starting Salary: per
our Title:	Ending Salary: per
Outies & Responsibilities:	G Resigned G Discharged G Other
ay we contact your previous employer: G YES G NO	Reason(s) for Leaving:
hat did you NOT like about your job?	7

Explain any period	s of unemployment long	ger trial tillity days.		CICRY		7/5	<u>ر ر د</u>
diffici	nlt To	FIND E	mplay	MEN	1	IN	mi
RelATEC	PIELD						
						-	
MANACEMEN	UT EVDEDIENC						
	NT EXPERIENC						
A Have you ever	managed a Business, [Department or an entire of		YES G	NO		
Have you ever	managed a Business, [report to a Board of Dir	Department or an entire of rectors?)	YES G	NO		
Have you ever	managed a Business, [report to a Board of Dir	Department or an entire of	tle you held:		NO		
Have you ever If YES, did you If your answer i	managed a Business, I report to a Board of Dir is NO, please select the	Department or an entire of rectors?	tle you held: G Deputy [anager	
Have you ever If YES, did you If your answer i	managed a Business, I report to a Board of Dir is NO, please select the G Administrator	Department or an entire of rectors?	tle you held: G Deputy D	Director	neral Ma	anager	
Have you ever If YES, did you If your answer i G Lead G Supervisor G Manager Number of year	managed a Business, I report to a Board of Dir is NO, please select the G Administrator G Superintence G Director (un	Department or an entire of rectors?	tle you held: G Deputy D	Director ^ssistant- Gel √ice Presider	neral Ma		of the
Have you ever If YES, did you If your answer i G Lead G Supervisor G Manager	managed a Business, I report to a Board of Dir is NO, please select the G Administrator G Superintence G Director (un	Department or an entire of rectors?	tle you held: G Deputy [ont) G position you	Director ^ssistant- Gel √ice Presider	neral Ma		of the
Have you ever If YES, did you If your answer i G Lead G Supervisor G Manager Number of year	managed a Business, I report to a Board of Dir is NO, please select the G Administrator G Superintence G Director (units of service in the higher	Department or an entire of rectors?	tle you held: G Deputy	Director ^ssistant- Gel √ice Presider	neral Ma		of the
Have you ever If YES, did you If your answer i G Lead G Supervisor G Manager Number of year	managed a Business, I report to a Board of Dir is NO, please select the G Administrator G Superintence G Director (units of service in the higher G under 1 years G 1+ - 3 years G 3 + - 5 years	Department or an entire of rectors?	tle you held: G Deputy [ont) position you lars ears	Director ^ssistant- Gel √ice Presider	neral Ma		of the
Have you ever If YES, did you If your answer i G Lead G Supervisor G Manager Number of year	managed a Business, I report to a Board of Dir is NO, please select the G Administrator G Superintence G Director (units of service in the higher G under 1 years)	Department or an entire of rectors?	tle you held: G Deputy [ont) position you lars ears	Director ^ssistant- Gel √ice Presider	neral Ma		of the
Have you ever If YES, did you If your answer i G Lead G Supervisor G Manager Number of year following)	managed a Business, I report to a Board of Dir is NO, please select the G Administrator G Superintence G Director (units of service in the higher G under 1 years G 1+ - 3 years G 3 + - 5 years	Department or an entire of rectors?	tle you held: G Deputy [ont) position you lars ears	Director ^ssistant- Gel √ice Presider	neral Ma nt Please d		of the
Have you ever If YES, did you If your answer i G Lead G Supervisor G Manager Number of year following)	managed a Business, I report to a Board of Dir is NO, please select the G Administrator G Superintence Director (units of service in the higher formula of 1+ - 3 years G 3+ - 5 years G 5+ - 9 years	Department or an entire of rectors?	tle you held: G Deputy E nt) G position you i	Director Assistant Gel Vice Presider have held. (F	neral Ma nt Please d	heck one	of the

_	
A	Total number of employees in the organization/department you have managed:
İ	⊙ 50 and under ⊘ 101 – 250 ⊙ 501 and up
	G 51 – 100 G 251 – 500
	Average number of staff who reported directly to you: G Under 25 G 201 – 300 G 501 and up
	2 6 − 50 G 301 − 400
	G 51 – 200 G 401 – 500
	Are you knowledgeable of the local and federal labor laws? YES G NO
Ы	ERFORMANCE RATING
Α	Was the organization/department you managed "profitable" or did your organization perform as formally planned?
	TYES GNO
	Variance from projected income: G Below plan G Met plan Above plan
	Variance from projected expenses: G Below plan Met plan G Above plan
O	THER ABILITIES
Α	Have you ever participated in a strategic planning process?
	If YES, please select one of the following to describe your participation. Facilitated G Directed
	▼ implemented
	Do you have any experience with: Restructuring an organization YES GNO
	Process Improvement YES GNO Re-engineering YES GNO
	Total Quality Management YES G NO
	Have you ever participated in formal negotiations with another organization?
	If YES, check the boxes describing your role:
	☐ Chief Negotiator
	Have you been involved in policy making process? YES O NO
	If YES, please check the boxes which best describes your role: Management Board and/or Commission
	☐ Legislation (includes lobbying process)
ΤE	CHNOLOGY
A	Have you been involved in promoting the use of Technology in your organization?
	Please select all items which describes your involvement:
	∑ Planning □ Design
0.5	Coordination Implementation
σK	ANTS
	Have you been involved in applying, administering, awarding Grants?

	Please check the	boxes which be	est describes you	ur involvement:	☐ Aide ☐ Researchers ☐ Writer	☐ Administrator ☐ Reviewer ☐ Funder
	ILLS					
	cate appropriate let					
	Course only F-Fair	G-000		ccellent		
VVinc	dows Software:	Skill Level (C-F-G-E)	Version		Skill Level Version (C-F-G-E)	
1	Word	None		WordPerfect	None	
Pow	erPoint	None None		Presentation Quattro Pro	None None	
			**************************************	Lotus	None	
GE	NERAL					
Sumi	marize and explain	any experience	e and/or skills wh	,	uld be beneficial to emp	
1	Am TRA	INEd 1	NIQL	Tam	PRICES I	MEDOVENT
XI.	WE EMR	LIYED.	Think	OUTSIA		
Of the	e jobs you have he				c //e po	<u> </u>
AL	L PUE	TO			E ORGAN	17A110
				4		7.47.79.0
What	do you feel are you	ur outstanding	strengths?	AThy-	CYLTURA	+ ETHNIC
SE.	NSITIUT	y. 70	MERANC	ϵ		
What	do you feel are you	ir primary weal	(nesses?			
\A/I4	-1					
1	gives you the most	satisfaction in	your work?	SI	CAN.	
What i	s your concept of s	success?	DWIN	6 I 0	did my	OB TO
		17/6	BUST	OP	nV ARI	/ ₁ =

Please write any additional information that you would like us to know about you (e.g. hobbies) TON THE POSITION.
PLEASE READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING:
I certify that all statements made on this application are true and complete to the best of my knowledge. I understand that any misrepresentation or omission is sufficient to disqualify me for employment or may result in a discharge if employed. I authorize my former employers, schools, government agencies and other entities to give any information (including fact or opinion) they may have regarding me, whether or not it is on their record. I hereby release them and the company from all liabilities as a result of furnishing and receiving this information. I understand that any offer of employment is subject to satisfactory references. I understand and agree that I may be required to submit to pre-employment drug test and post-offer medical examination as part of my application for employment with the offer of employment conditioned on the result of such test and examination. I also understand and agree that at any time during my employment, I may be required to submit to a drug test and/or a medical examination. I authorize the physician conducting the examination and any laboratory testing any specimen obtained by the physician or collection site to disclose the results of the examination and the laboratory test to the organization I am applying to. If employed, I agree to abide by my employer's policies and recognize that this application is not intended in any way to create an employment contract.
Signature of Applicant: 7/27/10
Your application will be placed in our active application files for twelve months. If you are not employed within six months but still wish to be considered for a specific opening, please contact the Governor's Office to inform us of the specific opening for which you wish to be considered.



STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL INTERESTS

10:	Camacho/Cruz Transition Office P.O. Box 2950	
	Hagåtña, Guam 96932	,
FROM:	Roland MENO	SENIGE
Social Security #:		
	→ have no financial interest in a G I do have interest(s) in the follo	ny business. owing business(es).
Name/Address of E	Business Interest	Type/Amount of Interest
(Jul 1)	0.	7 , 23 , 10
Signature (sign in in		_ <u> </u>

Cont'd.



STATEMENT OF TAX LIABILITIES

TO:	Camacho/Cruz Transition O P.O. Box 2950	ffice
	Hagåtña, Guam 96932	
FROM:	ROJAND MI	ENO SE/VIDGE
Social Security	the same of the sa	
	→ I have no delinquent or pa GI do have delinquent or pa	st due tax liabilities. st due liabilities as follows.
Name/Address	of Business Interest	Type/Amount of Interest

filal	Del:	7,27,10
/Signature (sign i	n ink) 🖊	



SUPPLEMENTAL Appointment Application

Employer:	
Duties & Responsibilities:	

Cont'd.

Telephone (671) 475-3370 Fax (671) 477-1500

RICHARD B. MARTINEZ
Clerk of Courts

Name:	$D \cap I$	AND	N	CET	VIDGE
maine.	KUL	AND	IVI.	SEL	λ IDGE

SS#:

ID# GUAM DL# 1228055484

Date of Birth: 08/04/49

CERTIFICATE OF SEARCH

The undersigned Clerk hereby certifies the following results of a diligent search of the records of this Court:

Criminal Cases:			Civil	Civil Cases:			
A.	[\[\]	No Case Found.	A.	[]	No Case	Found	
B.	1.	Criminal Case No.	B.	1.	Civil Cas	se No.	
	2.	Criminal Case No.		2.	Civil Cas	se No.	
	3.	Criminal Case No.		3.	Civil Cas	se No.	
	4.	Criminal Case No.		4.	Civil Cas	e No.	
	5.	Criminal Case No.		5.	Civil Cas	e No.	
	Crimi	inal Record: Page 1 of 1	Civil	Record:	Page	of	

Request for further information may be addressed at the Records Division of the Superior Court of Guam, Guam Judicial Center, 120 West O'Brien Drive, Hagåtña, Guam. Hours of operation are Monday - Friday, 8:30 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. Closed Saturday, Sunday and local/federal holidays. Court Clearances are Non-Refundable.

Dated: 01/05/2010

RICHARD B. MARTINEZ

Clerk of Courts

BY:

JESSE C. FRANQUEZ

Deputy Clerk

Prepared By: JCF



The absence of an original Court Seal invalidates this document.



Government of Guam GUAM POLICE DEPARTMENT RECORDS & IDENTIFICATION SECTION

RDS & IDENTIFICATION SECTION
P.O. Box 23909
Guam Main Facility, Guam 96921



January 5, 2010

SUBJECT: CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD

(RECORD OF ARREST/POLICE CLEARANCE)

NAME:	IE: Roland M. SELVIDGE					
DATE OF	BIRTH:	08/04/49	FINGERPRINT #:	NONE		
The individual has no record of arrest(s) in GPD files that are subject to Guarlaw and rules and regulations of the Department.						

THIS INFORMATION MAY BE LIMITED TO A LOCAL CRIMINAL OFFENSE ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED FOR USE FOR ANY LOCAL, STATE, OR FEDERAL LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY. THIS CLEARANCE DOES NOT REFLECT ARREST(S) PENDING ADJUDICATION

The absence of an original GUAM POLICE seal invalidates this police clearance.

PAUL R. SUBA CHIEF OF POLICE

By Direction: angela

REVISED 09/18/09